CONNECTIVITY OF MAJOR ROADS IN DIFFERENT DISTRICT OF KARACHI.

SR. Description Quantity Rate Inwords Unit Amount ( Rs)

1

Dismantling of existing asphalt concrete road

including base,sub-base and disposal of

dismantling material to designated placed.

113,600.00   2,758.09        

Two Thousand Seven Hundred 

Fifty Eight Rupees and Nine 

Paise Only 

% Cft 3,133,190.24        

2 Dismantling of Cement concrete 1:2:4 work 465.075         133.08           
 One Hundred Thirty Three 

Rupees and Eight Paise Only 
P.Cft 61,892.18             

3
Earth Excavation ash,sand soft soil or silt clearnce

undresses lead upto 50ft.
216,800.00   2,376.45        

Two Thousand Three Hundred 

Seventy Six Rupees and Forty 

Five Paise Only 

%0Cft 515,214.36           

4

Cartage of 100 CFT / 5 tons of all material likes

one aggregate, spawl, coal, lime, surkhi etc. B.G.

Rait fastenings points & crossing Bridges Girders,

Pipes, Sheets Raits, M.S. Bars etc. or 1000 Nos

brinks, 10’ x 5’ x 3’ or 1000 manuds of fuel wood

by trucks or any other means owned by the

contractors (Lead upto 10 Miles etc).

330,865.08   2,992.49        

Two Thousand Nine Hundred 

Ninety Two Rupees and Forty 

Nine Paise Only 

% Cft 9,901,104.43        

5

Preparing Sub-Base by supplying and spreading

well graded pit or bed run gravel having a liquit

limt not greater than 25 and plasticity index not

greater than 6 in proper camber and grade

[...]

including watering rolling and compacting in

layers, thickness of each compacted layer not

exceeding 6" compacted upto 98-100% density

as per modified AASHO density (Rate i/c all cost

of materials T&P and carriage upto 3 chanins).

108,400.00   9,706.88        

Nine Thousand Seven Hundred 

Six Rupees and Eighty Eight 

Paise Only 

% Cft 10,522,257.92      

6

Providing and laying Aggregate base course in

proper grade and camber having CBR 80% as per

AASHTO standard specifications i/c spreading

and compacting by approved mechanical menas

[...]

(Motor grader, Vibratory roller and Smooth

wheel roller etc) watering to maintain the

moisture content the compaction of each layer

shall 100 percent to the max dry density (Rate i/c

all cost of materials T&P and carriage upto 3

chains)

216,800.00   13,849.22      

Thirteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Forty Nine Rupees and 

Twenty Two Paise Only 

% Cft 30,025,108.96      

7

Applying Priming coat with approved binder at

the required rate including cleaning the road

surface thoroughly, heating to the required

temperature and spraying the binder with

pressure as directed etc, complete

[...]

Electronic control) Prepared to specified fomula

according to job mix formula approved by

Engineer incharge including rolling and finishing

to Properline, grade level and camber etc:

(Machinery with POLs cost of material carriage).

433,600.00   19,876.84      

Nineteen Thousand Eight 

Hundred Seventy Six Rupees 

and Eighty Four Paise Only 

% Sft 86,185,978.24      

141,863,604.00   

KARACHI METROPOLITAN CORPORATION

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
PACKAGE-02

IMPROVEMENT & REHABILITATION OF SEHBA AKHTAR ROAD INCLUDING SEWERAGE SYSTEM INCLUDING SURROUNDING AREA

[...]

IMPROVEMENT & REHABILITATION OF SEHBA AKHTAR ROAD INCLUDING SEWERAGE SYSTEM INCLUDING SURROUNDING AREA 

DICTRICT EAST,KARACHI.

BILL OF QUANTITIES

9
Repair of leakages RCC pipe line under the

roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharage.

a) 9" Dia 4.00               6,974.00        
 Six Thousand Nine Hundred 

Seventy Four Rupees Only 
Each 27,896.00             

b) 15" Dia 4.00               8,582.00        
 Eight Thousand Five Hundred 

Eighty Two Rupees Only 
Each 34,328.00             

c) 18" Dia 4.00               12,873.00      
 Twelve Thousand Eight 

Hundred Seventy Three Rupees 

Only 

Each 51,492.00             

10
Repair of leakages MS pipe line under the

roadway as directed by the Engineer Incharage.

a) 8" Dia 4.00               26,818.00      
 Twenty Six Thousand Eight 

Hundred Eighteen Rupees Only 
Each 107,272.00           

b) 12" Dia 4.00               37,545.00      
 Thirty Seven Thousand Five 

Hundred Forty Five Rupees Only 
Each 150,180.00           

11

Providing and fixing Pre-Cast Round Manhole

Cover heavy duty 30Ton Load (FRP) Fiberglass

Reinforced Plastic, lifting hook having 30 ton

weight strength as per drawings / specification

and fixing on specified location, maintaining